Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450

RE



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 124010					
	riginal document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
1. Tsukasa NAGATA 2. Aiko HASEGAWA 3. Masanori ODA 4. Akira HATTA	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	·					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
4.) June 1, 2005						
 This document is being filed together with a new appli Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	 ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
C. Title of Application: <u>USER INTERFACE FOR A</u>						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 2, 2005						
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

06/08/2005 @TON11 01 FC:8021

00000202 29231131

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tsukasa NAGATA	(5)		
N:	ineert	(2)	Aiko HASEGAWA			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masanori ODA			
		(4)	Akire HATTA			
			In consideration of the aum of on each of the undersigned, the under over to	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va signed agree(s) to assign, and hereby (lushin considerations owid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-1 Nasshiro oho, Mizuho ku	, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561,	Japan	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.O. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and related application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, related and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
	insert identification	(11)	USER INTERFACE FOR A COM	PUTER DISPLAY SCREEN		
	of invention such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 1240	10		
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ОЯ			
	Alternative (13 Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	filed applications		filed			
any approcession of the control of t	in avery way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esuiting from said app to convey the entire in . 6) The undersoned	or and a in observation agreed Unite hereby station terest in hereby	sion mersor, of any patent or release a talking evidence and going forward with all convention for Protection of Industry (a) to perform all affirmative acts who d States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Common (a) to the each Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they count(s) the firm of Olific & REFREI	its and perform any set which may be a	on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with air or confirm by reissue or Letters Patents of the United ants that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict	
JUGUITHEI	IL.			i) opposite the undereigned name(e).	Children of the contract of the	
Dete	May 27, 2			· •	(SEAL)	
Date	May 27.		Name of Inventor	Tsalensa Garata Aiko Hasegama	(SEAL)	
Date	May, 26.		Name of Inventor	Masanori ODA	(0000)	
Date	Jun. 1.		t .	Akira Hatta		
Date			•			
_					· 	
Date	****		•			
Date					(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Immeter			

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016657 FRAME: 0675